Fees & Charges

FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE FOREST SECTOR
Most of the services provided by the Department are provided to the customers for free. The

Department is currently reviewing its Fees and charges schedule, which may include the

charging of some services which are currently free.

This is the current fees and charges for the forest sector.

Logging Plan Base maps Area (HA) $105.45
| 100-199 $116.53 |
200-299 $175.75
| 300-399 $186.83 |
400-499 $221.54
|  500-599 $232.62 |
600-699 $254.00
| 700-799 $272.28 |
800-899 $288.74
| 900-999 $31532 |
1000 & over Separately
costed
Timber Volume Assessment | Area(HA) LRD(S) | FGID(S)
36161.00 $29.54 $31.01
| 100-199 $34.71 | $33.24
200-299 $37.67 $35.45
| 300-399 $42.06 | $37.67
400-499 $45.09 $39.88
| 500-599 $48.74 | $45.53
600-699 $51.69 $48.74
| 700-799 $54.65 | $51.69
800-899 $57.60 $53.91
| 900-999 $63.71 | $61.30
1000-1099 $66.46 $63.51
| 1100-1199 $69.41 | $65.73
1200-1299 $72.37 $67.94
| 1300-1399 $75.32 | $67.94
1400-1499 $85.66 $77.54
| 1500-1599 $88.61 | $79.75
1600-1699 $91.57 $81.97




| 1700-1799 |  $9452 | $84.18

1800-1899 $97.48 $88.40
| 1900-2000 | $100.43 | $88.61
2000 & over Separately costed
Forest function maps | Unlaminated | $38.29 |
Laminated $52.51
| Photocopy Maps | $4.81 |
NFI Report $20.00
Forest resource assessment by UP based on the
private individuals i. Area
ii. forest type

iii. accuracy level

required
Advice for suitability for mining FOC
Revenue Iltem Fee Specification Current Fee
Technical Skills Training(includes Tree FOC

feeling, cross cutting, chainsaw
mechanic, skills testing, bridging
course and supervision course and
business training)

Wood processing courses (includes FOC
portable sawmilling, timber drying,
timber preservation, timber
machining, timber grading, saw
doctoring, bamboo weaving)

Thicknesser Dressed 4 sides FOC
6-Sider Profiling | | | FOC
Sanding Machine FOC
Drilling | | | Foc
Finishing FOC
Ripping Charge | | | FOC
Sharpening of Knives FOC
Chain Saw repair | | | FOC
Tree Surgeon FOC
Tourists: Adult | | | $5.00
Child $1.00
Locals: Adults | | | $1.00
Child $0.50

Tour Guiding (10-20pax/group) | | | FOC




Yasi seedling (per) (sandalwood)

S3

Per seedling to other species | | S1
Supply of firewood (per tonne) S27
Portable Mill | | Foc
International standard FOC
15,000m3> | | FOC
>10,000m3 FOC
>7,000m3 | | FOC
5,000m3and below FOC
Provisional approval for New Sawmill FOC
application & Treatment Plant

Application & Relocation

Treatment Plant License (base on FOC
capacity of TP)

Export License (Commercial Value) | | FOC
Export Phyto-License (Non FOC
Commercial Value)

Import License | | FOC
Batch Analysis (10 or more samples) $18.40
Single analysis | | $33.75
Batch Testing (10 or more sample) $2.05
Single Analysis (single Testing) | | $7.15

Manufacture of Wood Products

As per Finance price listing
(revised every year with 7%
increase)

Wooden Artifacts

As per Finance price listing
(revised every year with 7%

increase)
Consultation Fee (include house FOC
inspection, checking on preservative
timber treatment, advice in timber
and uses, etc.)
Sale of FD Strategic documents FOC
(Forest policy, REDD+, Timber of Fiji,
FHCOP, etc)
Investment and Trade Facilitation FOC
Long Term License | | FOC
Application Fee for Renewal License FOC

Verification

| Foc




Annual License FOC

Application Fees for renewal of FOC
license

Verification FOC
Casual License | | | FOC
Application Fees for renewal of FOC
license

Verification | | | FOC
Woodlot License

Monthly application for renewal of FOC

woodlot license

Sale of Mahogany seeds per kg (local)

Sale of Kaudamu seedlings (per kg) | | | US S50




